

VILLAGE OF NEW PARIS
High Street Bridge Replacement

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Wednesday, November 2, 2022 @ 10:00 a.m.
Engineer's Estimate: \$244,000

Item	Description	Qty.	Units	Brumbaugh Construction		Outdoor Enterprise		Sunesis Construction		Eagle Bridge	
				Unit Cost	Item Cost	Total Unit Cost	Total Cost	Total Unit Cost	Total Cost	Total Unit Cost	Total Cost
Base Bid											
202	Ex. Structure Removed	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	17,350.00	17,350.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
202	Asphalt Pavement Removed	214	SY	10.00	2,140.00	9.00	1,926.00	17.00	3,638.00	15.00	3,210.00
202	Curb Removed	180	LF	4.00	720.00	7.00	1,260.00	4.70	846.00	7.00	1,260.00
202	Walk Removed	200	SF	2.00	400.00	3.00	600.00	1.80	360.00	4.00	800.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	2	EA.	300.00	600.00	993.00	1,986.00	565.00	1,130.00	300.00	600.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	140	C.Y.	15.00	2,100.00	50.00	7,000.00	43.00	6,020.00	100.00	14,000.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	214	S.Y.	1.10	235.40	1.30	278.20	2.75	588.50	10.00	2,140.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	58	C.Y.	70.00	4,060.00	88.00	5,104.00	103.00	5,974.00	100.00	5,800.00
407	Tack Coat, Non-Tracking	14	Gal.	25.00	350.00	27.00	378.00	5.00	70.00	5.50	77.00
441	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22	11	C.Y.	430.00	4,730.00	462.00	5,082.00	930.00	10,230.00	950.00	10,450.00
441	Asphalt Conc. Int. Course, Type 2 (448), PG 64-22	18	C.Y.	430.00	7,740.00	462.00	8,316.00	800.00	14,400.00	850.00	15,300.00
503	Unclassified Excavation (Wingwall Footing)	22	C.Y.	40.00	880.00	60.00	1,320.00	125.00	2,750.00	250.00	5,500.00
509	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	5,372	LBS.	1.50	8,058.00	1.50	8,058.00	2.80	15,041.60	2.00	10,744.00
511	Class QC1 Concrete, Wingwall	13	C.Y.	1,400.00	18,200.00	960.00	12,480.00	1,570.00	20,410.00	1,650.00	21,450.00
511	Class QC1 Concrete, Footings	28	C.Y.	750.00	21,000.00	450.00	12,600.00	730.00	20,440.00	750.00	21,000.00
511	Class QC1 Concrete, Headwalls	6.75	C.Y.	1,400.00	9,450.00	1,100.00	7,425.00	1,425.00	9,618.75	1,600.00	10,800.00
512	Sealing of Conc. Surface (Epoxy-Urethane)	93	S.Y.	35.00	3,255.00	21.00	1,953.00	41.00	3,813.00	40.00	3,720.00
512	Type 2 Waterproofing	75	S.Y.	42.00	3,150.00	33.00	2,475.00	29.00	2,175.00	30.00	2,250.00
512	Type 3 Waterproofing	96	S.Y.	40.00	3,840.00	63.00	6,048.00	39.00	3,744.00	45.00	4,320.00
516	1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler	34	S.F.	3.50	119.00	2.00	68.00	5.00	170.00	8.00	272.00
518	Porous Backfill with Filter Fabric	15	C.Y.	100.00	1,500.00	188.00	2,820.00	144.00	2,160.00	150.00	2,250.00
601	Riprap Using 6" Reinforced Concrete Slab	9.3	S.Y.	500.00	4,650.00	310.00	2,883.00	730.00	6,789.00	350.00	3,255.00
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Fabric Filter	22	C.Y.	110.00	2,420.00	190.00	4,180.00	272.00	5,984.00	150.00	3,300.00
608	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Grout	5	C.Y.	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	555.00	2,775.00	550.00	2,750.00
609	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	507	S.F.	10.00	5,070.00	13.00	6,591.00	14.25	7,224.75	13.00	6,591.00
611	Type 6 Curb, As Per Plan	180	L.F.	40.00	7,200.00	47.00	8,460.00	44.00	7,920.00	50.00	9,000.00
611	14' x 5' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	48	L.F.	2,000.00	96,000.00	2,000.00	96,000.00	2,580.00	123,840.00	2,750.00	132,000.00
611	10" Conduit, Type B (707.33)	10	L.F.	70.00	700.00	119.00	1,190.00	191.00	1,910.00	115.00	1,150.00
611	12" Conduit, Type C (707.33)	19	L.F.	75.00	1,425.00	109.00	2,071.00	75.00	1,425.00	80.00	1,520.00
611	Catch Basin Type 'A', As Per Plan	1	EA.	3,400.00	3,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,610.00	3,610.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	EA.	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	235.00	235.00	500.00	500.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	EA.	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	365.00	365.00	550.00	550.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	EA.	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	585.00	585.00	575.00	575.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1	EA.	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00	955.00	955.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
614	Traffic Maintenance	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,520.00	4,520.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,223.60	15,223.60	20,000.00	20,000.00	53,450.00	53,450.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	200	S.Y.	5.00	1,000.00	18.00	3,600.00	16.00	3,200.00	15.00	3,000.00
Totals					<u>\$255,116.00</u>		<u>\$267,552.20</u>		<u>\$365,716.60</u>		<u>\$372,484.00</u>